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AS2308 Series 
 

▪ IEEE802.3, 802.3u, 802.3X 

▪ L2 multiservice gigabit 

Ethernet switch 

▪ Optical fiber interface 

▪ 8 GE SFP & 2 GE TX 

▪ Full and half duplex  

▪ Supports flow control 

▪ Congestion-free switching for 

all ports 

▪ Auto-negotiable UTP  

▪ Auto-identification of 

MDI/MDI-X cross-line 

  

ACT AS2308 Optical Fiber Gigabit Ethernet Switch is an 
economical high-performance L2 switch which provides 
network operators and service providers with a cost-
effective access layer for Fast Ethernet P2P services in 
Fiber to The Home/Business (FTTH & FTTB) networks.  

 

AS2308 provides high-density 8 SFP ports and 2 TX ports 
with flexible configuration options and a user-friendly 
interface to allow operators to quickly and easily expand 
their existing networks and services. 

 

AS2308 offers compatibility with all existing Fast Ethernet 
or Gigabit Ethernet devices in the network. It provides 
high-performance switching and seamless cooperation 
with ACT routing and switching products. Combined with 
ACT’s Video Overlay package, AS2308 can provide the 
perfect end-to-end FTTX solution in offering advanced 
video, voice, and data services. 
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Key Features  

• Complies with IEEE802.3 10Base-T Ethernet, IEEE802.3u 10/100Base-TX/FX Ethernet, and IEEE 

802.3X standards 

• High-performance L2 switching  

• 10/100/1000 Mbps port with full/half duplex auto-negotiation 

• Support transmission long VLAN packets 

• Support IEEE802.10 protocol switch products matching  

• Maximum of 1916 bytes of the Ethernet packet 

• Back pressure flow control for full duplex 

• Converter mode with auto-change-forward(switch) function 

• Back pressure flow control for full/half duplex IEEE802.3X 

• Ethernet port priority settings 

• UTP port supports MDI/MDI-X auto crossover 

• Supports Active Ethernet technology with Fast Ethernet subscriber lines 

• No relay transmission distance up to 2 - 120 kilometers; 

• Low power consumption to save on maintenance and services costs 

Application Diagram  
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Specifications  

  

Item Description 

  

Compliant Standards IEEE802.3/u/z/ab,10Base-T,100Base-TX 1000Base-TX, IEEE 802.1 Q (VLAN) 

Interface Standards Electronical interface: RJ45, 10/100/1000 Mbps (Self-adaptive) 

Optical interface: SFP, 1000 Mbps(Duplex) 

Optical Cable UTP: 5 cat (max distance 100 m) 

Fiber(multimode): 50/125, 62.5/125 μm 

Fiber(single mode): 8/125, 8.7/125, 9/125, 10/125  

Wavelength Single mode 1310nm/1490nm 

Multi-mode 850nm/1310nm 

MAC Address Table Can learn 4096 MAC addresses 

Flow Control Full-duplex IEEE802.3x flow control 

Half-duplex backpressure flow control 

Distance Single mode 20km,40km,60km,80km,100km,120km 

Multi-mode 2km 

Working Temperature -25 °C to +50 °C 

Storage Temperature -35  °C to +75  °C 

Rated Supply Voltage AC 85 V to 260 V, 50 Hz 

MTBF 100000 Hours 

Power Consumption <5 W (input: DC 5 V 1000 mA to 3000 mA) 

Optional 48VDC input (1RU) 

Dimensions (L×W×H) 177 mm × 111 mm × 33.5mm (AC) 

 

Ordering Information  

AS2300 Series Switch   Description 

AS2308S-2G-AC Enhanced Gigabit management switch, 8 ports 10/100/1000M Gigabit 

SFP + 2 ports 10/100/1000M TX, AC power 

AS2308S-2G-DC Enhanced Gigabit management switch, 8 ports 10/100/1000M Gigabit 

SFP + 2 ports 10/100/1000M TX, DC power 

 

SFP-AG-LP-4931 SFP Plug-in, 1Gbps, 20km, TX=1490nm, RX=1310nm, LC/PC Blue 

SFP-AG-SP-4931 SFP Plug-in, 1Gbps, 20km, TX=1490nm, RX=1310nm, SC/PC Blue 
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Contact Information  

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Ascent Communication Technology Ltd  
  
AUSTRALIA HONG KONG SAR 
140 William Street, Melbourne Unit 9, 12th Floor, Wing Tuck Commercial Centre 
Victoria 3000, AUSTRALIA 177 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG 
Phone: +61-3-8691 2902 Phone: +852-2851 4722 
  
CHINA USA 
Unit 1933, 600 Luban Road 2710 Thomes Ave  
200023, Shanghai CHINA Cheyenne, WY 82001, USA 
Phone: +86-21-60232616 Phone:  +1-203 816 5188 
  
EUROPE VIETNAM  
Pfarrer-Bensheimer-Strasse 7a 15 /F TTC Building, Duy Tan Street 
55129 Mainz, GERMANY Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi, VIETNAM 
Phone: +49 (0) 6136 926 3246 
 

Phone: +84 243 795 5917 

 
WEB: www.ascentcomtec.com 

 
EMAIL: sales@ascentcomtec.com 
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